
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 

Mule Creek State Prison - Ione 
Last Updated: 03/06/2025

Physical Address 
4001 Highway 104 
Ione, CA 95640 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 409099 
Ione, CA 95640 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 274-5201 

Fax 
(209) 274-5203 

A01 Checks 
m_HRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRMCSPPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
025, 038, 045 

Inst. Personnel Officer 
Syndi Chase (209) 274-5270 syndi.chase@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Laura Winje (209) 274-5269 laura.winje@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Kara Nelson (209) 274-5143 kara.nelson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Brittany Wilson (209) 274-5200 brittany.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper OT 
Brett Gibney (209) 274-5201 brett.gibney@cdcr.ca.gov 
Ristina Schostag (209) 274-5157 ristina.schostag@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Melissa Knigge (209) 274-5064 melissa.knigge@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Macey Austin (209) 274-5143 macey.austin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jenney Beals (209) 274-4911 ext. 5398 jenney.beals@cdcr.ca.gov 
Emmanuel (Anthony) Corsaletti (209) 274-5204 emmanuel.corsaletti@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kira Dutro (209) 274-5170 kira.dutro@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nikki McEnroe (209) 274-5984 nikki.mcenroe@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Kristin Hutchison (209) 274-5267 kristin.hutchison@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kimberly Juarez (209) 274-5090 kimberly.juarez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kelly Karschner (209) 274-5173 kelly.karschner@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nikki McEnroe (209) 274-5984 nikki.mcenroe@cdcr.ca.gov 

FLMA RTW Coordinator 
Tracy Meadows (M-Z) (209) 274-5174 tracy.meadows@cdcr.ca.gov 
Debra Ross (A-L) (209) 274-5268 debra.ross@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Analyst 
Christina Danero (209) 274-5262 christina.danero@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kimberly Finch (209) 274-5261 kimberly.finch@cdcr.ca.gov 
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